Ris ing Plug Valves
4P and 5P Ser ies
■	 Roddable, straight-through orifice for maximum flow
■	 Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Packing below the threads
■	 Replaceable seat and stem tip design
2      Rising Plug Valves

and packaged in accordance with Swagelok Standard
Cleaning and Packaging (SC-10), MS-06-62.
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are
for reference only and are subject to
change.
Stainless Steel Valves
Select an ordering number.
Alloy 400 Valves (5P Series)
Replace SS with M.
Example: M-5PDF8
Optional Seat Materials
Acetal seats are standard. For optional
seat materials, replace D in the ordering
number with P for PEEK or T for PFA.
Example: SS-4PPF4
Standard model
B B1
A
D
open
2.22
(56.4)
C B B1
A
D
open
C
2.22
(56.4)
Female NPT
gauge port➀
Gauge port model
➀ Gauge ports on 316 SS bodies match outlet size; alloy 400 bodies have 1/4 in. gauge ports.
➁ Alloy 400 valve dimension C is 0.63 in. (16.0 mm).
➂ Has 2 in. (50.8 mm) lagging extension body for insertion through pipe insulation.
End Connections
Cv
Orifice
in. (mm) Ordering Number Series Model
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Inlet/Outlet Size A B B1 C D
Female
NPT
1/4 in. 0.63 0.187
(4.8)
SS-4PDF4 4P Standard 2.25 (57.2)
1.13 (28.7)
1.13 (28.7) 0.44 (11.2)
3.78 (96.0)
SS-4PDGF4 4P Gauge port➀ 2.88 (73.2) 1.75 (44.4) 0.50 (12.7)
1/2 in. 1.80 0.250
(6.4)
SS-5PDF8 5P Standard 2.66 (67.6)
1.33 (33.8)
1.33 (33.8) 0.56
  (14.2)➁
3.86 (98.0)
SS-5PDGF8 5P Gauge port➀ 3.58 (90.9) 2.25 (57.2)
Male/
female NPT
1/4 in.
0.63 0.187
(4.8)
SS-4PDM4-F4 4P Standard 2.91 (73.9) 1.78 (45.2)
1.13 (28.7) 0.44 (11.2)
3.78 (96.0) 1/2 to
1/4 in.
SS-4PDM8-F4 4P Standard 3.02 (76.7) 1.89 (48.0)
SS-4PDGM8-F4➂ 4P Gauge port➀ 4.88 (124) 3.13 (79.5) 1.75 (44.4) 0.50 (12.7)
1/2 in.
1.80 0.250
(6.4)